The Honorable Commissioner's Court of Sabine County, met in Hemphill, at the Court House, in regular session on October 8, 1945, with the following members present, to-wit: Chas. Forse, County Judge, H. J. Hamilton, Commr. Prect. #1, Everett Smith, Commr. Prect. 2 B. E. Marshburn, Commr. Prect. 3 and T. L. Arnold, Commr. Precinct #4.

Accounts were allowed as are shown by the Minutes of Accounts Allowed.

Be it ordered by the Court that two Warrants on General County Fund in the amount of \$25.00 and \$15.00 be issued to Mrs. J. V. Massey in lieu of Wabrants #1889 for \$25.00 and Warrant #387 for \$15.00 that were made payable to J. H. Letney, purchased by Mrs. Massey's father J. A. Jackson and destroyed during a Robbery made by a Negro on Mrg J. A.

State of Texas) County of San Augustine)

Jackson's store.

Know ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

UU;

That I, A. T. LOW, of the County of San Augustine, Texas, for and in the consideration of the sum of \$5,000.00 cash to me in hand paid by Sabine County, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby release to Sabine County a certain judgment recovered by S. G. Gary in Clause No. 136 styled S. G. Gary Vs. Sabine County in the United States District Court for the eastern district of Texas, at Beaumont, Texas, said Judgment being dated October 30, 1940 against Sabine County for the sum of \$8,897.30 with interest thereon from date of judgment at 6% per annum and cost of suit, such judgment having been assigned to me by Lula A. Baker, a feme sole, of the County of Pulaski and State of Arkansas, individually and as independent executrix of the estate of T. F. Baker, deceased, with full authority to cancel said judgment and erase same from its records.

I hereby certify that said judgment is entitled to the following credits: 3-5-41 \$1,500; 12-8-42, \$1, 289.66; 3-27-43, \$789.70; 4-4-44, \$700.00. And I further covenant that there is now due on said judgment the amount of \$6,481.61 and that I will not collect or receive the same nor any part thereof, except the amount as acknowledged above and the balance is hereby released to Sabine County, Texas. Witness my hand this 26 day of Sept. 1945.

Mrs. Myrtle Arnold, Witness. A. T. Low There being no further business, court adjourned. Í Attest: rel Mrs Mystle Clerkfor Co . ביו Cour Co 60

. .

.

. €

ł

. . . .

· · ·

.